Ver. 170516
EU Declaration of Conformity
We, the undersigned,
Manufacturer: ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.
Address: 4F, No. 150, LI-TE Rd., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN
 Authorized representative in Europe: ASUS COMPUTER GmbH
Address, City: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN
Country: GERMANY
declare the following apparatus:
Product name : Wireless Dual Band USB Router
Model name : RT-AC1200, RT-N600
Additional information: ANNEX I
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
 Radio Equipment – Directive 2014/53/EU
 Ecodesign – Directive 2009/125/EC
 Regulation (EC) No. 1275/2008
 Regulation (EC) No. 642/2009
 Regulation (EC) No. 278/2009
 Regulation (EU) No. 617/2013
 RoHS – Directive 2011/65/EU
 Equipment Class 1    Equipment Class 2
 CE marking
Signature
Jerry Shen
Printed Name
CEO
Position
Taipei, Taiwan
Place of issue
02/03/2017
Original Declaration Date
14/06/2017
Corrected Declaration Date
2017
Year to begin affixing CE marking
Article 3.1(a)
 EN 60950-1:2006/A2:2013
 EN 62311:2008
Article 3.1(b)
 EN 55022:2010+AC:2011
 EN 55024:2010+A1:2015
 EN 55032:2015+AC:2016
 EN 61000-3-2:2014
 EN 61000-3-3:2013
 EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1(2017-02)
 EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1(2017-02)
Article 3.2
 EN 300 328 V2.1.1(2016-11)
 EN 301 893 V2.1.1(2017-05)
(EU conformity marking)
Ver. 170516
ANNEX I
Hardware / Software version :  A / RT-AC1200_3.0.0.4_380_9474-g92a9bfd
Accessory(ies) :
Description Model Name
Adapter 1
Input: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 0.7A
Output: 12Vdc, 1.5A
Fixed EU plug
With cable: Non-shielded, 1.5m
RT-AC1200
Antenna 1 2dBi,2.4GHz,50Ω,L=50mm
Antenna 2 2dBi,2.4GHz,50Ω,L=250mm
Antenna 2 2dBi,5GHz,50Ω,L=200mm
Antenna 2 2dBi,5GHz,50Ω,L=100mm
Others RJ-45 cable*1: Shielded, 1.0m